CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 18, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.9

Subject: Approval of Agreement between California State University, East Bay (CSUEB) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the Community Service/Volunteer Programs Partnership (College Corps) Grant

<u>Background</u>: The Community Service/Volunteer Programs Partnership (College Corps) Grant establishes Chabot College's existing Hayward Promise Neighborhood Programs as a partner under CSUEB's Center for Community Engagement (CCE) to conduct activities for the CSUEB College Corps program. As a College Corps partner, Chabot College will host at least two (2) students from CSUEB's CCE to complete meaningful service activities 12-13 hours/week during the academic year, September through May. Service activities are intended to help address a community need.

CSUEB CCE will provide Chabot College \$2,500 for each CSUEB CCE student hosted. These funds are to be used towards middle/high school projects the students support and/or lead.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Agreement between California State University East Bay (CSUEB) and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the Community Service/Volunteer Programs Partnership (College Corps) Grant for the period of August 1, 2022 through July 31, 2024. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED